Project LAUNCH State Council Members

First Name| Last Name e-mail address Phone Organization Title Street Address City State Zip
Alexis Martin alexis.martin@odh.ohio.gov 614/466-7240 |Ohio Department of Health Human Services Program Consultant 246 N. High St, 6th floor Columbus |OH 43215
Anita Armstrong anita.armstrong@education.ohio.gov 614/387-7569 |Ohio Department of Education Head Start Director, Head Start State Collaboration 25S. Front St Columbus [OH 43215
Ann Connelly ann.connelly@odh.ohio.gov 614/728-0386 |Ohio Department of Health School Health Nursing Consultant 246 N. High St., 7th floor Columbus |OH 43215
Assistant Director, Office of Early Learning & School

Barb Weinberg barbara.weinberg@education.ohio.gov 614/387-2239 |Ohio Department of Education Readiness 25 S Front St Columbus |OH 43215
Beth Ferguson beth.ferguson@mha.ohio.gov 614/466-9971 |Ohio Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services Manager, Pediatric Psychiatry Network 30 E. Broad St., 8th floor Columbus |OH 43215
Cheryl Coffman cheryl.coffman@caresource.com 937/531-2148 |CareSource Clinical Performance Compliance Specialist 230 N. Main Street Dayton OH 45402
Colleen Tucker-Buck Colleen.Tucker@jfs.ohio.gov 614/752-0617 Ohio Department of Job & Family Services Child Welfare Initiatives Administrator 4200 E. Fifth Avenue Columbus |OH 43219
Dawn Graham grahamd@ohio.edu 740/593-2212 |Ohio University College of Osteopathic Medicine Coordinator, Young Child Wellness Council 320 Grosvenor Hall Athens OH 45701
Dushka Crane Dushka.Crane-Ross@osumc.edu 614/366-3167 |Ohio Colleges of Medicine Government Resource Center Director of Healthcare Integration 1070 Carmack Rd Columbus |OH 43210
Gayle Channing Tenenbaum |gtenenb@aol.com 614/222-6555 |Public Children Services Assn of Ohio Director, Policy & Governmental Affairs 510 E. Mound St, Suite 200 |Columbus [OH 43215
Harvey Doremus harvey.doremus@odh.ohio.gov 614-644-8801 |Ohio Department of Health Project LAUNCH State Program Director 246 N High Street, 5th floor |Columbus |OH 43215
Heather |Reed heather.reed@odh.ohio.gov 614/752-8935 |Ohio Department of Health Bureau Chief, 246 N High Street, 7th floor |Columbus |OH 43215
Jane Hamel-Lambert hamel-lji@ohio.edu 740/593-2289 |Ohio University College of Osteopathic Medicine Assoc . Prof Family Med/ President IPAC/Local PI 347 Grosvenor Hall Athens OH 45701
Janet Winterstein janet.winterstein@dodd.ohio.gov 440/714-5372 |Ohio Department of Developmental Disabilities Health Improvement Policy Analyst 2173 N. Ridge Road, E Lorain OH 44055-3412
Jeffrey  |Wynnyk jeffrey.wynnyk@odh.ohio.gov 614/644-9164 |Ohio Department of Health Help Me Grow Home Visiting & MIECHV Prog Manager  |546 N, High st., 5th floor  |Columbus |OH  [43215
Jessica Foster, MD jessica.foster@odh.ohio.gov 614/644-1106 |Ohio Department of Health Children w/Developmental & Special Health Needs 246 N. High St., 2nd floor Columbus [OH 43215
Kelly Kopecky kelly.kopecky@caresource.com 937/531-2242 |CareSource Behavioral Health Program Coordinator 230 N. Main Street Dayton OH 45402
Kim Crandall kim.crandall@uhc.com 614/410-7949 |United Healthcare Director of Health Services 9200 Worthington Rd Columbus [OH 43082
Kim Weimer Kim.weimer@odh.ohio.gov 614/752-2930 |Ohio Department of Health Parent Consultant 246 N High Street, 2nd floor |Columbus |OH 43215
Kristen Rost Kristen.rost@ijfs.ohio.gov 614/387-7756 |Ohio Children's Trust Fund Executive Director 4200 E 5th Ave, 2nd fl Columbus [OH 43219
Lea Blair Lea.blair@odh.ohio.gov 614/728-2701 |Ohio Department of Health Interim Chief, Division of Family & Community Health Servi{ 246 N. High St., 5th floor Columbus |OH 43215
Lesli Johnson johnsol2@ohio.edu 740/593-9739 | Ohio University Voinovich School of Leadership & Public Affairs Assistant Professor & Evaluator The Ridges,Bldg 20,Rm 243 |Athens OH 45701
Lillian Stuckey lillian.stuckey@odh.ohio.gov 614/466-0597 |Ohio Department of Health Project LAUNCH 246 N. High St., 5th floor Columbus |OH 43215
Linda Post, MD linda.post@uhc.com 614/410-7924 |United Healthcare Community Plan of Oiho Ohio Health Plan Medical Director 9200 Worthington Rd, 3rd fl [Columbus [OH 43082
Marybeth [Boster marybeth.boster@odh.ohio.gov 614/387-5462 |Ohio Department of Health Project LAUNCH 246 N. High St., 5th floor Columbus |OH 43215
Melissa Courts melissa.courts@odh.ohio.gov 614/728-6782 |Ohio Department of Health Early Intervention Monitoring Consultant 246 N High Street, 5th floor |Columbus |OH 43215
Peg Burns burns@theohiocouncil.org 614/228-0747 |The OH Council of Behavioral Health & Family Services Providers |Associate Director 35 East Gay Street, #401 Columbus |OH 43215-3138
Peggy Smith peggy.smith@medicaid.ohio.gov 614/752-5041 |Ohio Department of Medicaid Senior Strategic Policy Advisor 50 W. Town St., 4th floor Columbus |OH 43215
Sam Chapman sam.chapman@odh.ohio.gov 614/466-0394 |Ohio Department of Health Nursing Administrator, BCDSHN 246 N. High Street, 2nd floor|Columbus |OH 43215
Sue Meeks meeks@ohio.edu 740/593-9534 | Ohio University College of Osteopathic Medicine Family Navigator 320 Grosvenor Hall Athens OH 45701
Teresa Lampl lampl@theohiocouncil.org 614/228-0747 |Ohio Council of Behavioral Health & Family Service Providers Associate Director 35 East Gay Street Columbus |OH 43215-3138
Theresa |Seagraves theresa.seagraves@odh.ohio.gov 614/466-4626 |Ohio Department of Health MCH Block Grant & Quality Improvement Manager 246 N. High St., 5th floor Columbus |OH 43215
Tina Turner tina.turner@odh.ohio.gov_ 614/752-5133 | Ohio Department of Health State Office of Rural Health Administrator 246 N. High St., 7th floor  |Columbus [OH  |43215
Valerie Alloy valerie.alloy@mbha.ohio.gov 614/728-0251 |Ohio Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services MH Admin, Office of Children, Families & Prevention 30 E. Broad St., 8th floor Columbus [OH 43215
Wendy Grove wendy.grove@odh.ohio.gov 614/728-9152 |Ohio Department of Health Early Childhood Administrator, BEIS 246 N. High St., 7th floor Columbus |Ohio [43215
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